Upward Bound Math-Science Program
FY 2000 Grantees

UB MATH/SCIENCE GRANTEE

University Of Alaska/ Fairbanks
Alabama State University

Concordia College

Lawson State Community College

North Alabama Ctr For Educational Excellence
Stillman College

Lyon College

Ouachita Baptist University

University Of Arkansas/ Fayetteville
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
Northern Arizona University

California Lutheran University

California State Polytechnic University/ Pomona
California State University/ Fullerton
California State University/ Los Angeles
Compton Community College

Harvey Mudd College

Humboldt State University Foundation
Monterey Peninsula College

Pasadena City College

San Diego State University Foundation
Sonoma State University

University Of California/ Berkeley
University Of California/ Riverside
University Of California/ San Diego
University Of California/ Santa Cruz
University Of Southern California
Trinidad State Junior College

University Of Colorado

University Of Northern Colorado

Howard University

Delaware Technical & Comm Coll/ Owens Camp
Delaware Technical & Comm Coll/ Wilmington
University Of Delaware

Florida A & M University

Miami Museum Of Science, Inc.

Clark Atlanta University

Morehouse College

Morehouse College

Morris Brown College

University Of Hawaii/ Hilo

University Of Hawaii/ Leeward Community College
University Of Northern lowa

University Of Idaho

East-West University

Elgin Community College

Southern lllinois University/ Edwardsville
University Of Chicago

University Of lllinois/ Chicago

Indiana State University

Kansas State University

STATE PARTICIPANTS FY 2000 FUNDING

AK
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AR
AR
AR
AZ
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
Cco
Cco
Co
DC
DE
DE
DE
FL
FL
GA
GA
GA
GA
HI
HI
IA
ID
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IN
KS
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37
50
50
50
50
50
50
42
50
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
50
40
50
50
65
50
50
50
50
50
42
56
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
45
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

$277,943
$217,000
$247,335
$217,000
$217,000
$247,335
$274,710
$247,335
$217,000
$277,498
$277,498
$277,498
$217,000
$217,000
$247,335
$217,000
$325,273
$217,000
$328,646
$217,000
$328,646
$287,277
$328,646
$217,000
$217,000
$217,000
$277,498
$317,674
$253,972
$245,040
$314,784
$245,040
$316,664
$277,498
$256,248
$216,700
$277,498
$217,000
$289,986
$247,335
$278,102
$278,102
$277,498
$270,837
$277,498
$217,000
$247,335
$277,498
$277,498
$217,000
$247,335



Upward Bound Math-Science Program
FY 2000 Grantees

UB MATH/SCIENCE GRANTEE

University Of Kansas

Wichita State University

Berea College

Morehead State University

Murray State University

Southeastern Louisiana University
Southern University A & M/ Baton Rouge
Simmons College

University Of Massachusetts/ Boston
Frostburg State University

University Of Maryland/ Baltimore County
University Of Maryland/ College Park
University Of Maine/ Orono

Cranbrook Schools

Grand Valley State University

Northern Michigan University

Western Michigan University

Century Community And Technical College
College Of Saint Scholastica

Crowder College

Crowder College

Crowder College

Northwest Missouri State University
Saint Louis University

Tougaloo College

Montana State University/ Northern (V)
University Of Montana/ Western Montana College
Johnson C. Smith University

Western Carolina University

Applied Information Management Institute
Creighton University

University Of Nebraska

New Jersey Institute Of Technology
Ramapo College Of New Jersey
University Of Nevada/ Las Vegas

Boys Harbor, Inc.

Hofstra University

SUNY/ Buffalo State College

SUNY/ Buffalo University

Kent State University

Shawnee State University

University Of Akron

Carl Albert State College

Choctaw Nation Of Oklahoma Agency
East Central University

Rogers State University

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Pennsylvania State University

Temple University

Inter American University Of PR/ Bayamon
Inter American University Of PR/ Ponce

STATE PARTICIPANTS FY 2000 FUNDING

KS
KS
KY
KY
KY
LA
LA
MA
MA
MD
MD
MD
ME
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
MN
MN
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MS
MT
MT
NC
NC
NE
NE
NE
NJ
NJ
NV
NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
OH
OH
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
PA
PA
PR
PR
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50
50
50
50
50
60
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
66
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
45
50
50
50
50
50
50
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

$245,040
$277,498
$217,000
$217,000
$217,000
$328,646
$217,000
$247,335
$300,771
$283,036
$277,498
$296,129
$277,498
$277,468
$277,498
$270,010
$217,000
$284,051
$247,335
$217,000
$217,000
$247,335
$296,297
$245,556
$217,000
$245,040
$217,000
$247,335
$277,498
$217,000
$266,113
$217,000
$284,442
$247,335
$217,000
$217,000
$217,000
$277,498
$283,133
$217,000
$217,000
$277,498
$274,911
$247,335
$277,498
$277,498
$274,911
$277,498
$277,498
$217,000
$217,000



Upward Bound Math-Science Program
FY 2000 Grantees

UB MATH/SCIENCE GRANTEE

Inter American University Of PR/ San Germ

Claflin College

Trident Technical College

University Of South Dakota

University Of Tennessee/ Chattanooga
University Of Tennessee/ Knoxville
Texas A & M University/ Kingsville
Texas Southern University

University Of Houston/ Downtown
University Of North Texas

University Of Texas/ Arlington
University Of Texas/ Brownsville
University Of Texas/ San Antonio
Wiley College

Southwest Virginia Community College
Vermont Technical College

Marquette University

University Of Wisconsin/ Green Bay
University Of Wisconsin/ Milwaukee
Concord College

University Of Wyoming

STATE PARTICIPANTS FY 2000 FUNDING

PR
SC
SC
SD
TN

TN

X
X
X
X
X
X
TX
TX
VA
VT
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wwv
WYy
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50
50
40
50
50
56
50
54
50
50
50
50
40
50
50
50
50
50
41
50
50

6,093

$277,498
$277,498
$200,290
$247,335
$217,000
$277,498
$217,000
$313,725
$217,000
$277,498
$277,498
$217,000
$217,000
$277,498
$217,000
$217,000
$277,498
$274,911
$217,000
$217,000
$277,498
$31,302,902



